

Royston Carr Asset Management Says Cheap Credit Weighs on US Companies

Royston Carr Asset Management - Small businesses struggle to meet debt obligations as interest rate hikes lift borrowing costs.

TAIPEI, TAIWAN, February 8, 2019 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Many US companies that took advantage of easily-available cheap credit with easy terms in the 10 years following the financial crisis are now finding themselves trapped as they are forced to spend a large portion of their earnings paying off debt.

These companies are left without sufficient funds to reinvest in their businesses or hire additional employees.

Analysts at Royston Carr Asset Management say small businesses in the US are beginning to feel the pinch caused by feasting on cheap credit and that this could have a negative impact on employment, consumption and wages as small businesses account for almost half of all US employment.

A decade ago, the number of US companies unable to meet their debt repayments stood at 10 percent. By the end of 2018, this figure had reached 17 percent.

Royston Carr Asset Management analysts have warned that the US could be heading for an economic slowdown as the world's biggest economy faces a cyclical downturn. This, in conjunction with US Federal Reserve's rate hikes last year which made loans more expensive, could place pressure on US small businesses.

Analysts at Royston Carr Asset Management say companies could be forced to shift their focus to that of simply being able to repay debt, leaving little capital to increase employment opportunities.

Royston Carr Asset Management analysts have warned that this problem of small businesses being overburdened with debt could lead to a reduction in capital expenditure and weigh heavily on the US economy.

Sophie Shen Tag Leaf 227 673 241 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.